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Barajas, Anthony Bardasz, Ewa A.
Southwest Research Institute Lubrizol
PO Drawer 28510 29400 Lakeland Blvd.
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Wickliffe, OH 44092
(210) 522-2997, FAX (210) 684-7523 440-347-2445, FAX
anthony.barajas@swri.org eab@lubrizol.com

Bates, Terry Belay, Mesfin
Manesty Consultant Ltd. Detroit Diesel Corp.
50 Tower Rd. North 13400 W. Outer Dr., K15
Heswall, Wirral, UK CH60 6RS Detroit, MI 48239-4001
44-151-348-4084, FAX 44-151-348-4084 313-592-5970, FAX 313-592-5952
batesterryw@aol.com mesfin.belay@detroitdiesel.com

Bowden, Adam Bowden, Dwight
OH Technologies, Inc. OH Technologies, Inc.
9300 Progress Pkwy P.O. Box 5039
Mentor, OH 44061-5039 Mentor, OH 44061-5039
440-354-7007, FAX (440) 354-7007, FAX (440) 354-7080
adbowden@ohtech.com dhbowden@ohtech.com

Bowden, Jason Bowman, Lyle
OH Technologies, Inc. Consultant (Retired)
P.O. Box 5039 728 Montecillo Rd.
Mentor, OH 44061-5039 San Rafael, CA 94903
(440) 354-7007, FAX (440) 354-7080 (415) 479-3004, FAX
jhbowden@ohtech.com jbfoodie@comcast.net

Buck, Ron Carter, James E.
Test Engineering, Inc. Haltermann Products
12718 Cimmaron Path 1201 South Sheldon Rd., P.O. Box 
San Antonio, TX 78249 Channelview, TX 77530-0429
(210) 877-0221, FAX (210) 690-1959 517-347-4947, FAX 517-347-1024
rbuck@tei-net.com jecarter@dow.com
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Cassim, Abdul H. Clark, Jeff
Caterpillar Inc. ASTM TMC
Bldg. H2000 - Dk 13 6555 Penn Ave.
RT#29 @ Old Galena Rd. Pittsburgh, PA 15206
P.O. Box 4000 (412) 365-1032, FAX (412) 365-1047
Mossville, IL 61552-0610 jac@astmtmc.cmu.edu
309-578-9096, FAX 309-578-3653
cassim_abdul_h@cat.com

Comfort, Allen Cousineau, Thomas J.
US Army RDECOM Ethyl Petroleum Additives
6501 E. 11 Mile Rd. 500 Spring S.
Warren, MI 48397-5000 P.O. Box 2158
586-574-4225, FAX Richmond, VA 23217-2158
comforta@tacom.army.mil 804-788-6282, FAX 804-788-6244

tom_cousineau@ethyl.com

Deane, Barry Dietzmann, Harry E.
ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Southwest Research Institute
2800 Decker Dr. PO Drawer 28510
P.O. Box 2954 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
Baytown, TX 77522 (210) 522-2647, FAX (210) 522-3658
(281) 834-7821, FAX (281) 834-3571 harry.dietzmann@swri.org
Barry.C.Deane@exxonmobil.com

Dohner, Brent Dragent, David
Lubrizol Petro-Canada Lubricants
29400 Lakeland Blvd. 2489 N. Sheridan Way
Wickliffe, OH 44092 Mississauga, Ontario
440-347-5057, FAX (905) 804-4692, FAX
brd@lubrizol.com dragent@petro-canada.com

Evans, Joan Fernandez, Frank
Infineum Chevron Oronite
1900 E. Linden Ave. 4502 Centerview Dr., Suite 210
Linden, NJ 07036 San Antonio, TX 78228
908-474-6510, FAX (210) 731-5603, FAX (210) 731-5699
joan.evans@infineum.com ffer@chevrontexaco.com
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Fetterman, G. Pat Finn, Rick
Infineum USA, LP Infineum USA LP
P.O. Box 735 P.O. Box 735
Linden, NJ 07036 Linden, NJ 07036
908-474-3099, FAX 908-474-3363 908-474-7208, FAX
pat.fetterman@infineum.com rick.finn@infineum.com

Forgeron, Michael Franklin, Thomas M.
Analysts, Inc. PerkinElmer
20505 Earl St. 5404 Bandera Rd.
Torrance, CA 90503 San Antonio, TX 78238
800-336-3637, FAX 310-370-6637 (210) 647-9446, FAX (210) 523-4607
mforgeron@analystsinc.com tom.franklin@perkinelmer.com

Funk, Raymond Goldblatt, Irwin
Citgo Petroleum Corp. Castrol NA
P.O. Box 3758 240 Centennial Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74102 Piscataway, NJ 08854
(918) 495-5931, FAX (918) 495-5912 (732) 980-3606, FAX (973) 686-4224
rfunk1@citgo.com irwin.goldblatt@cnacm.com

Graham, Mary Grant, Lee J.
ConocoPhillips Southwest Research Institute
P.O. Box 1267 PO Drawer 28510
Ponca City, OK 74602-1267 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
(580) 767-4013, FAX (580) 767-4534 (210) 522-5004, FAX (210) 684-7530
mary.e.graham@conocophillips.com lee.grant@swri.org

Harold, Scott Harris, Raymond B.
Ciba Spec. Chemicals PPC Lubricants
540 White Plains Rd. 245 Green Lane Dr.
Tarrytown, NY 10591 Camp Hill, PA 17011
914-785-4226, FAX 914-785-4249 (717) 939-0747, FAX (717) 761-6051
scott.harold@cibasc.com hcmgt@aol.com
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Herzog, Steven Hope, Ken
RohMax USA Inc Chevron Phillips Chemical Co. LP
723 Electronic Drive 1862 Kingwood Dr.
Horsham, PA 19044-2228 Kingwood, TX 77339
(215) 706-5817, FAX (215) 706-5801 (281) 359-6519, FAX
steven.herzog@degussa.com hopekd@cpchem.com

Johnson, Ron Kelly, Heather J.
ChevronTexaco International Truck & Engine Corp.
100 Chevron Way 10400 West North Ave.
Richmond, CA 94802 Melrose Park, IL 60160
510-242-4374, FAX 708-865-3788, FAX 708-865-4229
rljo@chevrontexaco.com heather.kelly@nav-international.com

Kennedy, Steve Klein, Rick
ExxonMobil R&E Oronite
Billingsport Rd. 143 Cady Center, #226
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 Northville, MI 48167
856-224-2432, FAX 856-224-3613 (248) 380-0625, FAX (248) 380-0287
steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com rmkl@chevrontexaco.com

Kleiser, Bill Kuntschik, Larry
Chevron Oronite Technology ILMA
100 Chevron Way 2507 Colby Bend Ln
Richmond, CA 94802 Katy, TX 77450
510-242-3027, FAX 510-242-3173 281-693-2410, FAX
wmkl@chevrontexaco.com lfkuntschik@aol.com

Lee, Rich Ludwig, Daniel
Chevron Oronite RSI
100 Chevron Way 4139 Gardendale, Ste 205
Richmond, CA 94802 San Antonio, TX 78229
(510) 242-2988, FAX (510) 242-3173 210-314-2680, FAX
rhle@chevrontexaco.com dan.ludwig@registration-systems.com
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Lynskey, Mike McFall, David
BP Lubes'N'Greases Magazine
9300 Pulaski Highway 1300 Crystal Dr., Suite 1203
Baltimore, MD 21220 Arlington, VA 22202
410-682-9484, FAX 410-682-9408 (703) 416-7284, FAX
lynskem@bp.com david.vmc@verizon.net

McGeehan, Jim McMillan, Michael L.
Chevron Global Lubricants GM  R&D
100 Chevron Way 30500 Mound Road, MC 480-106-160
Richmond, CA 94802 Warren, MI 48090-9055
510-242-2268, FAX 510-242-3758 586-986-1935, FAX 586-986-2094
jiam@chevrontexaco.com michael.l.mcmillan@gm.com

Mount, Jerry Mountain, Joel
Lubrizol Analysts, Inc.
3000 Town Center, Ste. 1404 3075 Corners North Court, NW
Southfield, MI 48075 Norcross, GA 30091
248-368-1559, FAX 800-241-6315, FAX 770-448-5918
wgm@lubrizol.com joelmountain@analystsinc.com

Nann, Norbert Nasch, Heribert
Nann Consultants Inc. I.S.P. Gmbh
59 Edgehill Drive Neuenkirchener Str. 7
Wappinger Falls, NY 12590 Salzbergen, Germany D-48499
(845) 297-4333, FAX (845) 297-4334 49-59-76-9475100, FAX 
norbnann1@aol.com h.nasch@isplabs.de

Nasch, Tono Oliver, Rick
I.S.P. Gmbh RSI
Neuenkirchener Str. 7 2805 Beverly Dr.
Salzbergen, Germany D-48499 Flower Mound, TX 75022
49-59-76-9475100, FAX (972) 726-2136, FAX
t.nasch@isplabs.de crickoliver@attbi.com
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Olree, Robert Parry, Barb
GM  Powertrain Newalta Corp.
823 Joslyn Rd. 130 Forester St.
Pontiac, MI 48340-2920 North Vancouver, BC V7H 2M9
248-857-9989, FAX (604) 924-2703, FAX (604) 929-8371
robert.olree@gm.com bparry@newalta.com

Passut, Charles A. Periquito Vidal Miguel, Vania
Ethyl Petrobras
500 Spring St. CENPES
P.O. Box 2158 Cidade Universitaria Q.7 ILHA do 
Richmond, VA 23218-2158 Rio de Janero, Brazil 21949-900
804-788-6372, FAX 804-788-6388 55 21-3865-6691, FAX 55 21-3865-6771
charlie_passut@ethyl.com periquito@petrobras.com.br

Place, William E. Rosenbaum, John
Oronite ChevronTexaco Global Base Oils
1315 E. Michigan Ave., #194 100 Chevron Way
Saline, MI 48176 Richmond, CA 94802-0627
(734) 222-0890, FAX (734) 222-4065 (510) 242-5673, FAX (510) 242-3758
wepl@chevrontexaco.com rosj@chevrontexaco.com

Runkle Jr., William A. Rutherford, James A.
Valvoline Company Chevron Oronite
LA-GN 100 Chevron Way
P.O. Box 14000 Richmond, CA 94802-0627
Lexington, KY 40512-4000 510-242-3410, FAX 510-242-1930
(859) 357-7686, FAX (859) 357-7610 jaru@chevrontexaco.com
wrunkle@ashland.com

Scinto, Phil Selby, Keith
The Lubrizol Corporation Shell Global Solutions
29400 Lakeland Blvd. 3333 Hwy 6 South
Wickliffe, OH 44092 Houston, TX
(440) 347-2161, FAX (440) 347-9031 281-544-8645, FAX
prs@lubrizol.com keith.selby@shell.com
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Selvidge, Charley Shank, Greg L.
FHR Mack Trucks, Inc.
Wichita, KS 13302 Pennsylvania Ave.
316-828-5002, FAX Hagerstown, MD 21742-2693
charley.selvidge@fhr.com 301-790-5817, FAX 301-790-5815

greg.shank@macktrucks.com

St. Germain, Robert Stea, Marilu
Crompton Corp. PDVSA - Intevep
6847 Napier Lane Los Teques, Venezuela
Houston, TX 77069 58-212-3307558, FAX 58-212-3307723
(281) 587-2393, FAX (281) 587-0338 steam@pdvsa.com
robert_stgermain@cromptoncorp.com

Stehouwer, David M. Sutherland, Mark
Stehouwer Technical Services Chevron/Oronite
5034 Countess Drive 4502 Centerview, Suite 210
Columbus, IN 47203 San Antonio, TX 78228
812-378-9825, FAX (210) 731-5600, FAX (210) 731-5699
dmstehouwer@insightbb.com msut@chevrontexaco.com

Thompson, E.A. Hap VanDam, Wim
PPL Standards Dev. Oronite
404 Twin Oaks Lane P.O. Box 1627
Jacksonville, FL 32259 Richmond, CA 94802-0627
904-287-9596, FAX (510) 242-1404, FAX (510) 242-3173
hapjthom@aol.com wvda@chevrontexaco.com

Weber, Benjamin O. Wells, James M.
Southwest Research Institute Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510 PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
(210) 522-5911, FAX (210) 523-6919 (210) 522-5918, FAX (210) 523-6919
benjamin.weber@swri.org james.wells@swri.org
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Williams, Lewis A. Zalar, John
The Lubrizol Corporation ASTM TMC
29400 Lakeland Blvd. 6555 Penn Ave.
Wickliffe, OH 44092 Pittsburgh, PA 15206
440-347-1111, FAX 440-944-8112 (412) 365-1005, FAX (412) 365-1047
lawm@lubrizol.com jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu


